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TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - OCTOBER 2011
01.	 D-EJAA	 Beech A36	 M.Pottes van Loon	 EDLS	 -	 EBSP	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	 (2)
	 G-WARP	 Cessna 182F	 R.Fowden	 EGFE	 -	 EGFE	
	 HB-EJA	 Beech A36	 Beach Flying Club	 EHBK	 -	 LFLI	 (2)
	 N967LV	 PA-32R-301T	 N967LV Inc Trustee	 EGTC	 -	 EGTC	 (2)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 M-NOLA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Nola Aviation	 LLSD	 -	 LSGG	 (3)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB	 -	 EHBD	 (3)
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Baluga Projects	 EBKT	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBSP	 -	 EBHN	 (11)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-MEC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-NRA	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 A.van Melis	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
03.	 G-CSBD	 PA-28-236 Dakota	 S.Dunnett	 EGFF	 -	 ZZZZ	 (5)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (8)
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 EGSC	 -	 LOWS	 (4)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBD	 -	 LSGG	 (5)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
04.	 F-HBIP	 Falcon 2000LX	 Dassault Falcon Service	 LFPB	 -	 EDDM	
	 N240CT	 Beech B200	 Emerald Aviation	 BIRK	 -	 LMML	 (5)
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT-EDLP-LSGS	 (12)
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
05.	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EDDB	 -	 EGTD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS	 -	 EGTF	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHTE	
	 N480AJ	 Enstrom 480B	 R.de Boer	 dep to EHRD, sold			 
	 OO-AFM	 Beech C90A	 Airworks (delivery)	 EDDW	 -	 based	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGG	 -	 LFSN	 (7)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 LFLD	
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (7)
06.	 F-GDJS	 Beech B200	 Aero Entreprise	 LIML	 -	 LFPB	 (7)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGKR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-ESC	 Cessna TU.206F	 Winters Aviation	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDDL	
	 G-PETS	 Diamonda DA.42NG	 Airways Aircraft Leasing	 EHGG	 -	 EGNE	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EBLG	 -	 EHAM	 (15)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPN	 -	 EGTF	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
08.	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-ACT	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	 (13)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB	 -	 LIRP	 (10)
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers		  -	 EBOS	 (9)
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EHMZ-EGLK-EHMZ	 (10)
09.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N629TS	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Noblewood Aviation	 CYQX	 -	 LSZH	 (12)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWW	-	 LOWI	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 LFTZ	 -	 EHDR	 (14)
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1110.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	

	 D-BMVV	 Falcon 2000EX	 BMW	 EHEH	 -	 EGBB	
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 HB-VOE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (11)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 EGBB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBCI	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EBOS	
11.	 OO-ESC	 Cessna TU.206F	 Winters Aviation	 dep to EDMK			 
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
12.	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGSH	 -	 LFSD	
	 G-LEGC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn	 EGLC	 -	 LTBA	
	 G-MOSJ	 Beech C90GTi	 Moss Aviation	 EGGP	 -	 EGTE	 (13)
	 HB-GPI	 Beech 300LW	 Technomag	 EDDG	 -	 LSZH	 (14)
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWG	 -	 LOWI	 (13)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (13)
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 LFQB	
13.	 D-EOXI	 Cessna F.172M	 P.Hinz	 EDHE	 -	 EDHE	 (15)
	 EC-JCU	 SA.227AC Metro IV	 Aeronova	 EGCN	 -	 EGMC	
	 G-CBEE	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 IHC Ltd	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 EBME	 -	 EBME	
	 OE-FVB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Flying Service	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-JCM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-BEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 R.de Winter	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
14.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 LFAT	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EGKB	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LSZH	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBZW	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (17)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKP	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -		
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHDR	 -	 EHSE	 (15)
15.	 D-IAWB	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Aerowest	 EDDV	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 LFSD	 -	 EGSH	
	 G-MOSJ	 Beech C90GTi	 Moss Aviation	 EGHD	 -	 EGBJ	 (16)
	 G-NATT	 Rockwell RC-114A	 Nortgleam Ltd	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (16)
	 HB-LZR	 Diamond DA.42	 Fliegerschule St Gallen	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	 (16)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (16)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirrus One cvba (delivery)	 LFAQ	 -	 based	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Baluga Projects	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-HBY	 Cessna 172S	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LOT	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Hydraumec Intl	 EBKH	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBKH	 -		
	 OO-TAB	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Agricomp	 EBZR-EBLG-EBZR	 (16)
	 PH-BVL	 Cessna F.172N	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-ERK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
16.	 D-EXST	 Cessna T.206H	 Veka bv (for sale)	 EHLE	 -	 based	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
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	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LSZH	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (21)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZR	 (21)
	 OO-TWJ	 Aeronca 7AC	 D.Vandewalle	 EBKT	 -	 EBTN	 (29)
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 EDFE	
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDP	 -	 EDDP	 (20)
	 G-SEAJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGFF	 -	 EGGD	 (19)
	 HB-VWJ	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (28)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHAM	 -	 ELLX	 (25)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHBK	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 CS-DNW	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD	 -	 LEBL	
	 D-CBBB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-GRZ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-ECZ	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 Heli Holland	 EHHA	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EHMZ-LFMP-EHMZ			 
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-RGY	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 P S Aviation	 ENGM	 -	 ENGM	
19.	 F-GJQN	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aeroclub d’Esbly	 LFPE	 -	 LFPE	
	 G-WARH	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LSGG	 (20)
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
20.	 F-HACY	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 Heli & Co	 EBZW	 -	 EBSP	
	 F-HACZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-HCT	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBCI	 (22)
	 OY-NCO	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFPB	 -	 LKMT	 (21)
	 PH-COM	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Dutch Airline Pilots Aero Club				  
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-15	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
21.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-LEAA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW	-	 EGLC	
	 G-PWNS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 EDOP	 -	 EDDH	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	
	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin (ex OY-TLS)	 dep to EHMZ			 
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGAV	 -	 LSZH	
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EHMZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 J.Gravelijn	 EHTX	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LFRG	 -	 EHAM	 (27)
22.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 LFCI	 -	 LFCI	 (29)
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -		
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBST	 -	 EBBT	
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11	 OY-NCO	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LKMT	 -	 EKBI	

	 PH-MBS	 Beech C23-180	 C.van Goethem	 EHHO	 -	 EHHO	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 D-CNOC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW	 -	 EDDB	
	 EC-JSP	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer	 LFOK	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 EBKH	 -	 ELLX	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEVC	 -	 LFAC	 (24)
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-JRB	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PMT	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv		  -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VKA	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 Easyprop BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
24.	 CS-DNY	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 EGNT	
25.	 CF-ZXW	 Stampe SV-4C	 (arr by container for restoration)				  
	 CS-DXO	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-CINI	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Air X Executive Jets	 LEVC	 -	 EHRD	 (26)
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (27)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LFMD	
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
26.	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 LFLD	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-EMK	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-01	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 CH-10	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
27.	 N209PB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Meaulnes Aviation Inc	 LFSN	 -	 LFSN	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG-EBOS-EBLG			 
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SIR	 Cessna F.172M	 P.Hendriks	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
28.	 D-INER	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 nn	 EDFE	 -	 LEPA	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EBST	 -		
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 EGKB	
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EGJJ-EHRD			 
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
29.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LOWK	 -	 UKBB	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Baluga Projects	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-IDY	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group (delivery)	 KBTL	 -	 based	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
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	 PH-ERK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
30.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMV	 -	 EDDP	 (31)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHAM	 -	 EGHI	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N500LN	 Howard 500	 TP Universal Exports	 EGBE	 -	 LOWS	 (31)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWS	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 EBHN	 -	 ZZZZ	 (31)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Baluga Projects	 EBSG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-OSD	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Flying Group	 new, ex OE-FVB			 
31.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDN	 -	 EDDK	 (1)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFQQ	 -	 LFMN	 (1)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -		
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 D-EJAA	 Beech A36	 M.Pottes van Loon				  
	 G-WARP	 Cessna 182F	 R.Fowden				  
	 HB-EJA	 Beech A36	 Beach Flying Club				  
	 N967LV	 PA-32R-301T	 N967LV Inc Trustee				  
02.	 M-NOLA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Nola Aviation				  
04.	 F-HBIP	 Falcon 2000LX	 Dassault Falcon Service				  
	 N240CT	 Beech B200	 Emerald Aviation				  
05.	 OO-AFM	 Beech C90A	 Airworks (delivery)				  
07.	 G-PETS	 Diamonda DA.42NG	 Airways Aircraft Leasing				  
12.	 G-LEGC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn				  
	 G-MOSJ	 Beech C90GTi	 Moss Aviation				  
13.	 D-EOXI	 Cessna F.172M	 P.Hinz				  
	 G-CBEE	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 IHC Ltd				  
15.	 G-NATT	 Rockwell RC-114A	 Nortgleam Ltd				  
	 HB-LZR	 Diamond DA.42	 Fliegerschule St Gallen				  
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirrus One cvba (delivery)				  
16.	 D-EXST	 Cessna T.206H	 Veka bv (for sale)				  
18.	 OE-GRZ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 VIF Luftfahrt				  
19.	 F-GJQN	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aeroclub d’Esbly				  
	 G-WARH	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 KN Singles and Twins				  
20.	 ST-15	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force				  
21.	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin (ex OY-TLS)				  
23.	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg				  
25.	 CF-ZXW	 Stampe SV-4C	 (arr by container for restoration)				  
27.	 N209PB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Meaulnes Aviation Inc				  
28.	 D-INER	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 nn				  
29.	 OO-IDY	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group (delivery)				  
30.	 N500LN	 Howard 500	 TP Universal Exports				  
	 OO-OSD	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Flying Group				  


